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11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

Position

General Counsel

Manager Energy Dept.
Assistant

Manager General

Chief Financial Officer/Manager

Finance Department

Manager Operations & Energy
Infrastructure

Power Troubleshooter
Manager Energy Department
Manager Water Department

Manager Human Resources
Department

Manager Colorado River
Resources

Manager Deputy Energy
Department

Auditor Internal Chief

Manager Energy Department
Assistant

Chief Information Officer

Treasurer

Manager Water Department
Assistant

Manager Water Department
Assistant

Manager Deputy Energy
Department

Manager Water Department
Assistant

Executive Program Manager

Lineman Journeyman

Other Positions Held Special District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Department

General Counsel

Energy

General Manager

Finance

Energy

Energy
Energy
Water

Human Resources

General Manager

Energy

Internal Audit
Energy

Information
Technology

Finance

Water

Water

Energy

Water

Energy
Energy

Total Wages

$281,806

$255,924

$252,142
$214,496

$208,302

$208,289
$206,209
$197,505
$194,137

$193,153

$181,927

$179,411
$176,281

$175,570

$174,736
$174,114

$174,100

$173,417

$171,668

$170,643
$169,508

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$17,383
$6,048

$24,017
$28,867

$28,139

$28,144
$26,343
$26,532
$25,870

$27,423

$26,468

$11,938
$26,191

$20,107

$26,191
$26,191

$24,638

$33,531

$33,254

$19,124
$20,752



22.

23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

Manager Water Department
Assistant

Lineman Foreman
Project Manager Senior

Superintendent Power
Troubleshooter

Lineman Foreman
Power Troubleshooter
Lineman Foreman
Trader Ill, Real-Time

Manager Deputy Financial
Services

Lineman Foreman

Power Troubleshooter Foreman
Power Troubleshooter Foreman
Power Troubleshooter

Counsel Assistant

Manager Energy Dept.
Assistant

Manager Energy Dept.
Assistant

Manager General Services
Lineman Foreman

Program Manager Corporate
Application Support

Lineman Foreman
Lineman Journeyman

Chief Information Officer

Officer Public Affairs
Lineman Foreman

Power Troubleshooter
Relay Technician Foreman

Lineman Journeyman

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Water

Energy
Portfolio Management

Energy

Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy

Finance

Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
General Counsel

Energy

Energy

General Services
Energy
Energy

Energy
Energy

Information
Technology

Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy

$169,441

$167,527
$163,492
$162,751

$160,889
$159,748
$159,491
$159,170
$159,070

$154,117
$154,025
$153,290
$151,376
$150,846
$150,730

$150,654

$150,564
$150,297
$149,828

$149,809
$149,805
$149,241

$148,992
$148,965
$148,703
$147,860
$147,581

$24,638

$29,233
$23,521
$22,314

$22,170
$28,144
$22,170
$21,483
$23,521

$15,103
$22,170
$22,170
$21,081
$10,462
$24,150

$24,176

$17,421
$20,617
$20,917

$28,956
$19,199
$17,101

$10,192
$29,233
$28,144
$20,752

$6,580



49.

50.
51.
52.

53.

54.

55.
56.

57.

58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.

67.

68.

69.

Superintendent General
Transmission & Generation
Dispatch

Power Troubleshooter Foreman
Lineman Journeyman

Superintendent General Fleet
Services

Manager Distribution Services
& Maintenance

Superintendent General
Systems Engineering

Lineman Foreman

Superintendent General System
Planning & Engineering

Officer Employment &
Compensation Services

Power Troubleshooter Leader
Compliance Administrator

Superintendent Customer
Operations & Planning

Lineman Foreman
Lineman Foreman
Supervisor Water SCADA

Superintendent General
Customer Service

Lineman Journeyman

Superintendent Transmission &
Generation Dispatch

General Services Asset
Manager

Superintendent General Energy
Management Systems

Assistant to the Manager Water
Department

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Energy

Energy
Energy

General Services

Energy

Energy

Energy
Energy

Human Resources

Energy
Energy
Energy

Energy
Energy
Water

Energy

Energy
Energy

General Services

Energy

Water

$146,193

$145,690
$145,642
$145,479

$144,394

$144,343

$143,584
$143,151

$143,035

$140,622
$140,567
$140,305

$140,240
$140,123
$139,872
$139,264

$139,066
$138,994

$138,135

$138,042

$137,935

$16,664

$14,299
$20,909
$22,178

$22,816

$22,178

$19,635
$23,731

$23,702

$19,729
$23,687
$23,679

$21,821
$22,170
$22,134
$22,194

$27,815
$22,178

$21,723

$30,794

$21,778



70.

71.
72.
73.

74.
75.

76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.

86.
87.

88.
89.

90.
91.
92.

93.

Superintendent General
Business Information System
Administrator

Power Troubleshooter
Engineer Senior

Transmission & Reliability
Operator

Lineman Journeyman

Generation Balancing &
Interchange Operator

Transmission & Reliability
Operator

Power Troubleshooter

Lineman Foreman

Power Troubleshooter Foreman
Engineer Principal

Lineman Journeyman

Power Troubleshooter
Reliability Compliance Officer

Manager Operations &
Maintenance Assistant

Manager Energy Department
Assistant

Controller

Manager Energy Management
& Strategic Marketing Assistant

Lineman Journeyman

Telecommunications
Technician Foreman

Engineer Principal
Power Troubleshooter

Manager Operations &
Maintenance Assistant

Engineer Principal

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Information
Technology

Energy
Water
Energy

Energy
Energy

Energy

Energy
Energy
Energy
Water

Energy
Energy

General Manager

Water

Energy

Finance

Energy

Energy

Information
Technology

Energy
Energy
Water

Water

$137,766

$137,391
$136,754
$136,351

$135,666
$135,378

$135,375

$135,219
$135,051
$134,944
$134,705
$134,705
$133,823
$133,803
$133,766

$133,686

$133,524
$133,514

$133,404
$133,349

$132,960
$132,612
$131,956

$131,596

$9,559

$21,081
$30,532
$27,754

$27,815
$20,381

$20,546

$21,081
$20,737
$14,068
$21,723
$13,589
$21,081
$23,451
$21,639

$23,961

$9,124
$31,051

$20,752
$21,411

$23,276
$20,803
$8,607

$30,339



94.
95.

96.

97.
98.
99.
100.

Lineman Journeyman

Superintendent Line
Construction & Maintenance
Support

Manager Operations &
Maintenance Assistant

Lineman Journeyman
Chief of Staff
Counsel Assistant

Lineman Journeyman

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Energy
Energy

Water

Energy
General Manager
General Counsel

Energy

$131,289
$131,141

$130,104

$130,002
$129,785
$129,725
$129,425

$19,199
$30,121

$21,177

$20,752
$30,761
$23,138
$20,752



