	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Counsel		Imperial Irrigation District	General Counsel	\$281,806	\$17,383
2.	Manager Energy Dept. Assistant		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$255,924	\$6,048
3.	Manager General		Imperial Irrigation District	General Manager	\$252,142	\$24,017
4.	Chief Financial Officer/Manager Finance Department		Imperial Irrigation District	Finance	\$214,496	\$28,867
5.	Manager Operations & Energy Infrastructure		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$208,302	\$28,139
6.	Power Troubleshooter		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$208,289	\$28,144
7.	Manager Energy Department		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$206,209	\$26,343
8.	Manager Water Department		Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$197,505	\$26,532
9.	Manager Human Resources Department		Imperial Irrigation District	Human Resources	\$194,137	\$25,870
10.	Manager Colorado River Resources		Imperial Irrigation District	General Manager	\$193,153	\$27,423
11.	Manager Deputy Energy Department		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$181,927	\$26,468
12.	Auditor Internal Chief		Imperial Irrigation District	Internal Audit	\$179,411	\$11,938
13.	Manager Energy Department Assistant		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$176,281	\$26,191
14.	Chief Information Officer		Imperial Irrigation District	Information Technology	\$175,570	\$20,107
15.	Treasurer		Imperial Irrigation District	Finance	\$174,736	\$26,191
16.	Manager Water Department Assistant		Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$174,114	\$26,191
17.	Manager Water Department Assistant		Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$174,100	\$24,638
18.	Manager Deputy Energy Department		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$173,417	\$33,531
19.	Manager Water Department Assistant		Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$171,668	\$33,254
20.	Executive Program Manager		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$170,643	\$19,124
21.	Lineman Journeyman		Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$169,508	\$20,752

22.	Manager Water Department Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$169,441	\$24,638
23.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$167,527	\$29,233
24.	Project Manager Senior	Imperial Irrigation District	Portfolio Management	\$163,492	\$23,521
25.	Superintendent Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$162,751	\$22,314
26.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$160,889	\$22,170
27.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$159,748	\$28,144
28.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$159,491	\$22,170
29.	Trader III, Real-Time	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$159,170	\$21,483
30.	Manager Deputy Financial Services	Imperial Irrigation District	Finance	\$159,070	\$23,521
31.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$154,117	\$15,103
32.	Power Troubleshooter Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$154,025	\$22,170
33.	Power Troubleshooter Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$153,290	\$22,170
34.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$151,376	\$21,081
35.	Counsel Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	General Counsel	\$150,846	\$10,462
36.	Manager Energy Dept. Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$150,730	\$24,150
37.	Manager Energy Dept. Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$150,654	\$24,176
38.	Manager General Services	Imperial Irrigation District	General Services	\$150,564	\$17,421
39.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$150,297	\$20,617
40.	Program Manager Corporate Application Support	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$149,828	\$20,917
41.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$149,809	\$28,956
42.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$149,805	\$19,199
43.	Chief Information Officer	Imperial Irrigation District	Information Technology	\$149,241	\$17,101
44.	Officer Public Affairs	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$148,992	\$10,192
45.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$148,965	\$29,233
46.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$148,703	\$28,144
47.	Relay Technician Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$147,860	\$20,752
48.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$147,581	\$6,580

49.	Superintendent General Transmission & Generation Dispatch	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$146,193	\$16,664
50.	Power Troubleshooter Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$145,690	\$14,299
51.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$145,642	\$20,909
52.	Superintendent General Fleet Services	Imperial Irrigation District	General Services	\$145,479	\$22,178
53.	Manager Distribution Services & Maintenance	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$144,394	\$22,816
54.	Superintendent General Systems Engineering	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$144,343	\$22,178
55.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$143,584	\$19,635
56.	Superintendent General System Planning & Engineering	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$143,151	\$23,731
57.	Officer Employment & Compensation Services	Imperial Irrigation District	Human Resources	\$143,035	\$23,702
58.	Power Troubleshooter Leader	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$140,622	\$19,729
59.	Compliance Administrator	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$140,567	\$23,687
60.	Superintendent Customer Operations & Planning	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$140,305	\$23,679
61.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$140,240	\$21,821
62.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$140,123	\$22,170
63.	Supervisor Water SCADA	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$139,872	\$22,134
64.	Superintendent General Customer Service	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$139,264	\$22,194
65.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$139,066	\$27,815
66.	Superintendent Transmission & Generation Dispatch	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$138,994	\$22,178
67.	General Services Asset Manager	Imperial Irrigation District	General Services	\$138,135	\$21,723
68.	Superintendent General Energy Management Systems	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$138,042	\$30,794
69.	Assistant to the Manager Water Department	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$137,935	\$21,778

70.	Superintendent General Business Information System Administrator	Imperial Irrigation District	Information Technology	\$137,766	\$9,559
71.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$137,391	\$21,081
72.	Engineer Senior	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$136,754	\$30,532
73.	Transmission & Reliability Operator	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$136,351	\$27,754
74.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$135,666	\$27,815
75.	Generation Balancing & Interchange Operator	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$135,378	\$20,381
76.	Transmission & Reliability Operator	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$135,375	\$20,546
77.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$135,219	\$21,081
78.	Lineman Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$135,051	\$20,737
79.	Power Troubleshooter Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$134,944	\$14,068
80.	Engineer Principal	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$134,705	\$21,723
81.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$134,705	\$13,589
82.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$133,823	\$21,081
83.	Reliability Compliance Officer	Imperial Irrigation District	General Manager	\$133,803	\$23,451
84.	Manager Operations & Maintenance Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$133,766	\$21,639
85.	Manager Energy Department Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$133,686	\$23,961
86.	Controller	Imperial Irrigation District	Finance	\$133,524	\$9,124
87.	Manager Energy Management & Strategic Marketing Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$133,514	\$31,051
88.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$133,404	\$20,752
89.	Telecommunications Technician Foreman	Imperial Irrigation District	Information Technology	\$133,349	\$21,411
90.	Engineer Principal	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$132,960	\$23,276
91.	Power Troubleshooter	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$132,612	\$20,803
92.	Manager Operations & Maintenance Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$131,956	\$8,607
93.	Engineer Principal	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$131,596	\$30,339

94.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$131,289	\$19,199
95.	Superintendent Line Construction & Maintenance Support	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$131,141	\$30,121
96.	Manager Operations & Maintenance Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	Water	\$130,104	\$21,177
97.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$130,002	\$20,752
98.	Chief of Staff	Imperial Irrigation District	General Manager	\$129,785	\$30,761
99.	Counsel Assistant	Imperial Irrigation District	General Counsel	\$129,725	\$23,138
100.	Lineman Journeyman	Imperial Irrigation District	Energy	\$129,425	\$20,752